The acquisition of ATI was accounted for as a purchase in conformity with Statement of Financial Accounting Standards, or SFAS, No. 141, Business
Combinations, with intangible assets recorded in accordance with SFAS No. 142, Goodwill and Other Intangible Assets. The allocation of the excess of the
purchase price over the historical basis of the net assets acquired is preliminary and is included in the accompanying pro forma condensed consolidated financial
data based on valuation estimates and certain assumptions that management believes are reasonable.

27

TransDigm Group Incorporated
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

for the Twelve-Month Period Ended September 30, 2006
(In thousands, except per share data)

Fiscal Year Ended

September 30,
2006

December 31,
2006

Adjustments
for the

Acquisition
of ATI(2)

Adjustments
for Acquisition

Financing(3)

TD Group(1)

ATI(1)

Pro Forma

Net sales  $ 435,164 $ 104,978 $ — $ — $ 540,142
Cost of sales   213,874  56,552  4,750  (a) —  274,947

   (229)(b)

Gross profit   221,290  48,426  (4,521)  —  265,195

Operating expenses:
 Selling and administrative   48,309  18,706  —  —  67,015

 Amortization of intangibles   6,197  1,284  5,211  (c) —  12,692
 Refinancing costs   48,617  —  —  —  48,617

  Total operating expenses   103,123  19,990  5,211  —  128,324

Income from operations   118,167  28,436  (9,732)  —  136,871

Interest expense, net   76,732  3,464  (3,464)(d)  33,873  (a) 110,605
Other expense   —  196  —  —  196

Income before income taxes   41,435  24,776  (6,268)  (33,873)  26,070
Income tax provision   16,318  8,634  (2,382)(e)  (12,872)(b)  9,698

Net income  $ 25,117 $ 16,142 $ (3,886) $ (21,001) $ 16,372

Net Earnings Per Share
 Basic earnings per share  $ 0.57   $ 0.37
 Diluted earnings per share  $ 0.53   $ 0.35

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding
 Basic   44,415   44,415
 Diluted   47,181   47,181

28

TransDigm Group Incorporated
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

for the Twelve-Month Period Ended September 30, 2006

(1) TD Group's fiscal year ends on September 30. Prior to the acquisition, ATI's fiscal year ended on December 31. For purposes of preparing this pro forma
condensed consolidated statement of income for the twelve-month period ended September 30, 2006, we utilized TD Group's statement of income for its

[…]

78,619  6,495

Historical ATI amortization   (1,284)

Total   $ 5,211

(d) Represents the elimination of historical interest expense of ATI indebtedness repaid in connection with the closing of the acquisition.

(e) Represents the tax effect of pro forma adjustments to income before income taxes and is based on estimated combined federal and state statutory
tax rate of 38%.

(3) Represents the adjustments necessary to give effect to the offering and sale of the new senior subordinated notes and the additional borrowing of the term
loan under the senior secured credit facility.

(a) Interest expense of $9.6 million and $23.3 million on the $130 million new term loan facility at 7.37% and the issuance of the new senior
subordinated notes at 7.75%, respectively. Amortization of debt issuance costs on the new term loan facility and new senior subrodinated notes
was $1.0 million.

(b) Represents the tax effect of pro forma adjustment for interest expense to income before income taxes and is based on an estimated combined
federal and state statutory tax rate of 38%.

29

TransDigm Group Incorporated
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

for the Twenty-Six Week Period Ended March 31, 2007
(In thousands, except per share data)

TD Group(1)

ATI(1)

Adjustments
for the

Acquisition
of ATI(2)

Adjustments
for Acquisition

Financing(3)

Pro Forma

Net sales  $ 267,147 $ 37,715 $ — $ — $ 304,862
Cost of sales   128,442  20,452  (1,385)(a)  —  147,428
   (81)(b)

Gross profit   138,705  17,263  1,466  —  157,434

Operating expenses:

 Selling and administrative   26,707  34,458  (a) (777)(c)  —  60,388

 Amortization of intangibles   5,010  394  (446)(d)  —  5,780
   822  (e)

  Total operating expenses   31,717  34,852  (401)  —  66,168

Income (loss) from operations   106,988  (17,589)  1,867  —  91,266

Interest expense, net   40,396  1,011  (1,011)(f)  12,232  (a) 52,628
Other expense   —  198  —  —  198

Income (loss) before income taxes   66,592  (18,798)  2,878  (12,232)  38,440
Income tax provision (benefit)   24,743  (6,395)  1,094  (g) (4,648)(b)  14,794

Net income (loss)  $ 41,849 $ (12,403) $ 1,784 $ (7,584) $ 23,646

Net Earnings Per Share
 Basic earnings per share  $ 0.93   $ 0.53
 Diluted earnings per share  $ 0.87   $ 0.49

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding
 Basic   44,872   44,872
 Diluted   47,897   47,897

30

TransDigm Group Incorporated
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

For the Twenty-Six Week Period Ended March 31, 2007

(1) TD Group's fiscal year ends on September 30. Prior to the acquisition, ATI's fiscal year ended on December 31. For purposes of preparing this pro forma
condensed consolidated statement of income for the twenty-six week period ended March 31, 2007, we utilized TD Group's statement of income for the

[…]

display products for the aircraft and aerospace industries. The Company acquired WCS due to its similar product lines. The results of WCS operations have been
included in the consolidated financial statements since the date of acquisition. The preliminary aggregate purchase price was $11,500.

   The purchase price allocation has been adjusted from the preliminary purchase price allocation due to a working capital true-up, as defined in the purchase
agreement, of $43, and additional direct acquisition costs of $27, resulting in a final purchase price of $11,831. In addition, in 2006, the Company completed the
allocation of cost to the assets acquired and liabilities assumed. As a result, inventory decreased by $93; property, plant, and equipment decreased by $187;
identifiable intangible assets, comprised of backlog, technology, customer relationships, and trade names, increased by $3,620; goodwill decreased by $2,220;
current liabilities increased by $100; and net deferred tax liabilities increased by $950.

F-74

   The purchase price allocation was recorded as follows:

As reported in
2005 on a

preliminary
basis

As adjusted

Net change

Cash  $ 640 640 —
Trade receivables   863 863 —
Inventories   1,258 1,165 (93)
Deferred tax assets   — 414 414
Other current assets   82 82 —

 Total current assets acquired   2,843 3,164 321
Property, plant, and equipment   472 285 (187)
Intangible assets   — 3,620 3,620
Other assets   87 87 —
Goodwill   8,955 6,735 (2,220)

 Total assets acquired   12,357 13,891 1,534

Current liabilities   (596) (696) (100)
Deferred tax liabilities   — (1,364) (1,364)

 Total liabilities assumed   (596) (2,060) (1,464)

 Net assets acquired  $ 11,761 11,831 70

(5)   Other Intangible Assets

   Other intangible assets are comprised of the following as of December 31, 2006 and 2005:

December 31, 2006

Gross
carrying
amount

Weighted
average

amortization
period

Accumulated
amortization

Amortizing intangible assets:
 Backlog  $ 1,830 3–6 months  $ 1,830
 Product technology   17,300 15–22 years   2,628
 Patents   240 9–17 years   68
 Customer relationships   3,680 15 years   456
 Proprietary technology   400 14 years   76
 Trade secrets   40 12 years   12
 Trade names   590 10 years   64

  Total   24,080   5,134